

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

JAMES M. BECK, Ruthton PAUL REIKOW, Holland C. H. JORDAN, Pipestone G. S. REDMON, Chai...

OFFICE OF

COUNTY AUDITOR

TAD A. BAILEY, AUDITOR

PIPESTONE, MINN.,

I hereby certify that the attached papers are in whole an exact copy of the papers in the matter of the incorporation of the Village of Hatfield, County of Pipestone, Minnesota, now on file in my office.

Auditor, Pipestone County, Minn.

Dated at Pipestone, Minnesota this 6th day of September, 1919.

2042

PETITION FOR INCORPORATION OF THE VILLAGE OF HATFIELD PIPESTONE COUNTY, MINNESOTA

State of Minnesota) se County of P pestone)

To the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Pipestone, Minnesota.

We, the undersigned, being twenty-five or more legal woters actually residing upon the land within that certain district and territory hereinafter described, do hereby petition your honorable body to approve and grant this application, and we do hereby request that you appoint a time and place when and where the electors, actually residing within the district and territory hereinafter described, may vote for or against the imorporation, under the laws of the State of Minnesota, of a village to be named Hatfield.

Any your petitioners further allege:

That the tract of land, district and territory above referred to and to be included within said proposed village is described as follows:

	All	in	Sec	tion	25	Twp	106	Range	45
	S.1		11	11	24	1	106	11	45
	N.J		8	99	36	- 11	106	**	45
	SEL		11 II.	17	23	11	106	. 11	45
	E.J	1 ²⁰	- 11	. 11	26		106	11	45
(NE)	NNI		18	11	35	11	106	11	45
	NW		*	85	31	11	106	11	44
	W.F		- 11	ff 👘	30	**	106	11	44
	SWL		11	11	19		106	11	44

That a part of said lands are platted into lots and blocks and the plats thereof have beendduly and legally certified according to the laws of the State of Minnesota and duly filed in the office of the Register of Deeds in and for said Pipestone C unty, and the balance of the lands in said district or territory heretofore described adjoin and are adjacent to said platted portions and are so conditioned as properly to be subjected to village government.

That said district or territory embraces 2560 acres of land and that no part thereof lies within any incorporated village and that the resident population thereof is not less than one hundred nor more than three thousand.

That the number of persons actially residing in said district or territory are one hundred and one and over as has been duly ascertained by a census taken under our direction on the 30th day of June, 1919. Dated this 30th day of June, 1919.

51

A Thompson; Nick Peschon; C.T.Anderson; James T.Evans; EL Vaughn; T.E.Kirby; W.M.Smith; G.Buys; Wm. Haubrick; F.C.Calhoun; K.G.Anderson; H.Milser; Alf Murray; N.J.Nissen; Throle Smallfield; J.H.Wiener; D.A.Babbington; Fred Wiener; Fred Hintze; Robert Polluck; D.J.Mereness; W.C.Anderson; O.O.White; G.W.Anderson; J.D.Bruns; W.D.Campbell State of Minresota) BB County of Pipestone)

N.J.Nissen, Elmer C. Vaughn, and Robert Pollock, three of the persons who made the foregoing petition, each being duly sworn, says that **the census mentioned** and referred to in said petition was accurately taken by them on the day specified; that all of the facts and statements in said petition contained are true; and that all of said sig signers to said petition are legal voters residing within said territory

> N.J.Nissen Elmer G. Vaughn Robert Pollock.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 3rd day of July, 1919

> D.J.Mereness Notary Public, Pipestone County, Minn. My Commission expires Jan 4th, 1925

(Seal)

State of Minnesota) ss County of Pipestone)

The within petition is hereby approved and it is hereby ordered that an election for the determination of such proposed incorporation will be held at the town hall, within the limits of the proposed village, on the 9th day of August, 1919, between the hours of 9 A.M. and 9 P.M. and that due notice be given of such election as provided by law, and N. J. Nissen, Elmer C. Vaughn and Robert Pollock, residents of said termitory are hereby appointed inspectors who shall act as judges of the election and conduct the same according to law.

> BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS By <u>R. G. Larson</u>

Chairman

Attested by:

Tad A Bailet County Auditor Pipestone, Co, Minn NOTICE OF ELECTION FOR INCORPORATION OF HATFIELD; MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA } SS

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with a petition for that purpose, presented by the requisite number of legal voters, a copy of which petition is hereto attached and made a part hereof, an election will be held at the town hall, within the limits of the proposed village as described in said petition on the 19th day of August, 1919, between the hours of 9 A. M. and 9 P. M. at which time and place the electors, residing within the limits of said proposed village, will vote for or against the incorporation of a village to be named Hatfield, under the laws of the State of Minnesota.

> R. G. Larsen Chairman of the County Commissioners of said County.

ATTESTED BY:

County Auditor.

Tad Bailey

(SEAL)

AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING NOTICES

State of Minnesota) County of Pipestone)

<u>N.J. Merences</u>, being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that one the <u>19th</u> day of July, 1919, he posted a cory of the petition for the incorporation of Hatfield heretofore presented to and approved by the County Board of Pipestone County, with a notice attached fixing the time and place for holding an election to vote for or against said incorporation, in each of the following public places within the boundaries described in said petition, towit:

One copy of said petition and notice

			ch the	northeast corner of the south most curren
		One	copy of	said Petition and notice
-	***		at the	northuest corner of the south that constant
		One	copy of	said petition and notice
-	any day of the second		at the	northoast common of the contheast emptoy
			all in	Section Trenty-Pive, Sup ACG Hange 45

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 117 Uday of august 1919.

> Chas Deply Notary Public Pipestone Co., Minn My Commission expires Apr 17, 1924

> > 1 - mar

11 al and an and the FILED • In the Office of Comments of the International Aug 1 I 1919 Jacat Many ÷, ģ 2 t in the second second

INSPECTORS CERTIFICATE AND RETURN State of Trinnesota) 33 County of Pipestone)

We, the undersigned inspectors, hereby certify and return that we have conducted the election and have canvassed the ballots cast at an election held at the town hall in the proposed village of Hatfield, in the County of Pipestone and State of Minnesota, on the 9th day of August, 1919, the time and place specified in the election notice, to vote for or against the incorporation of a village to be named Hatfield, and that the following number of votes ere cast for

and against said proposition towit: <u>18.</u> votes

There were cast against incorporation 10 Votes.

Elice 6 Haugher

State of Minnesota RB County of Pipestone)

0

N.J.Nissen, Elmer C. Vaughn and Bobert Pollock, each being duly sworn, says that the statements contained in the foregoing certificate and return are true.

augur. due 6

Subscribed and sworn to before ne

100 Jan. 11. 1014

ates Paril

this T day of August, 1919. merealen . Minestone County, Mina.

2017

2042

FFLED In the office of efficity and the

75

AUG I I 1919 County Auchier

DEPARTMENT OF STATE Filed in the office of Secretary of State

SEP 9 1919

Tulices a. Schwahl, Secretary of State